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Tel: 0361-2512373

CIN: L5 1 909AS 1985PLC002323

August  12.2016

To
BSE Ltd
Department of Corporate Seruices
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street. Mumbai 400 001

Sir,

In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 we are submitting herewith unaudited financial results for the

quarter ended on 30,h June, 2016 together with Report on Limited Review by the

Statutory Auditors of the Company. The above result is reviewed by the Audit

Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the

Company at their meeling held on l2n August, 2016.

You are requested to kindly take on record the above.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For BIJOY HANS LIMITED

N sro u uur"a, /dfeil aaa-

Ashok Kumar Patawari
Managing Director
DIN: 00154286

Encl: As above



BIJOY HANS LIMITED
Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road Rehabari Guwahati 781 008

CIN: L51 909ASl 985PLC002323
STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FORTHEQUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE,2O16

Particulars

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

Income from Operalions

a) Net Sales/lncome from Operations
b) Other Operating Income

2 Expenses

a. lncrease/decrease in stock in trade

and work in progress

b. Consumption of raw materials
c. Purchase of traded goods

d. Employee Benefit Expenses

e. Depreciation & Amortization

f. Other Expenditure

3 Profit from operations before other income and

finance costs
4 Other lncome

5 Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs

and Exceptional ltems

6 Finance Costs

7 ProfiU(Loss) from ordinary activities afterlinance

costs but before execptional items

8 Exceptional ltems

I Proflt (r)/Loss G) from Ordinary

Activities before Tax
'10 Tax Expense

11 Net Profit (+)/Loss G) from Ordinary

Activities afer Tax

12 Extraordlnary ltems (net oftax expense)

13 Net Profit (+)/Lossc) for the Period

14 Paid up equity shares ( F V Rs. 10^)

15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves
( as per balance sheet )of previous

accounting year

16 Earning Per Share (EPS)

a) Basic and diluted EPS before

Extraordinary items for the period, for

the year to date and for the previous

year (not to be annualised)

b) Basic and diluted EPS after

Extraordinary items for the period, for

the year to date and for the previous

year (not to be annualised)

3'1.67

5.61

9.98

7.57

11.73

6.32

42.49

27.50

0
29.47

3.60
1.01

0

-2.33

0

-2.33

0
-2.33

300

-0 .18

0

7.05

3.88

3.01

8.01

4.22

0

-0.36

0
8.30
2.91

0
7.25
-0.05

0

.2.50

0

12.61

7.43

-5.44

0

0

-5.52

.0 .14

-5 -56

0
-5.38

300

0.08 -0.05 0.08

0

4.30
-o.14

4.16

0
'4.16

300

0

-0.05

0

-0.05

0
-0.05

300

169.81

0

30-06-2016 31-03.2016 30-06-2015 31-03-2016



BIJOY HANS LIMITED
Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road Rehabari Guwahati 781 008

CIN : L51 909AS1 985PLCo02323

NOTES:

1. Previous Period^fear figures have been restated/regrouped whereever necessary to make them

comoarable.

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and the the Board of Directors has approved the

same and its release at their respective meetings held on 12th August 20'16.

Place: Guwahati

Date : 12th August 2016

for BIJOY HANS LIMITED
- / \
Askdtr t,tv rv.d, fql ,tula4,t

(Ashok Kumar Patawari)
Managing Director

DIN:00154286



MO}IANLAL S}IART{A & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNIANTS
FIRM REGISTRATION NO. 323282E

TOKOBARI, S.R.C.B. ROAD
GIJWAHAN. 781 OO1

A : 2543930,2545794
Fax ' 0361-2638844

e-mail : mlsco1961@gmail.com

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of un-audited frnancial

results of M/s. Bijoy H"";'itd.;6;;;rr'ati'tor tne period ended on 3oth June'

2016. This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and has

[""n ,pptou"O by the Board of Directors Our responsibility is to issue a report on

these financial statements based on our revlew'

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review

rngrg"r",lt (snr_i+oo) ,,Engagement to Review Financial statements" issued

['vi[J fn.titrt! of chartered Aciountants of India (lCAl). This standard requires

iriui *" prrn and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether

if,e tinaiiciat statements are free of material misstatement Review of interim

financial information consisls principally of applying , analytical procedure.for

ii""."i"f data and making inOuiiv of persons responsible for financial accountlng

matter and thus provides r"t.',il"'nt" than an audit We have not performed an

"rJit "nO 
accordingly we do not express an audit opinion

B a s e d o n o u r r e v | e w c o n d u c t e d a S a b o v e , . n o t h i n g h a s c o m e t o . o u r
attentionthatcausesuStobelievethattheaccompanyingstatementsofunaudited
financial results, prepareo in accorJance with applicabie Accounting Standards

noiifi"J purtuuni to Accounting Standard Rules' 2006 and/or Accounting

Standards issued by tne rnsiitute" of Chartered Accountants of India (lCAl) and

Jtn"il"""g"it"d accounting practices and policies' has not disclosed the

,i"irrtion-r"qrired to be Ois"ctoseO in terms of iRegulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

OOf igrt ion, and Disclosure Requirements) Regulat ions' 2015 including the

manner in which it is to b; iisclosed, or that it contains any materials

misstatement.

FoT, MOHANLAL S
ChartereQtfc
Firm resistrffiofr

{(suNlL
PARTNER
M.No.057307

GUWAHATI


