## BIJOY HANS LIMITED Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road, Rehabari, Guwahati 781 008 (Assam) Email: ash\_ashim@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.bijoyhans.com Tel: 0361-2512373 CIN: L51909AS1985PLC002323

August 12, 2016

To BSE Ltd Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Sir,

# <u>Sub: Submission of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended</u> 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2016

In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are submitting herewith unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2016 together with Report on Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The above result is reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

You are requested to kindly take on record the above.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For **BIJOY HANS LIMITED** 

A Shou wimas Pataway.

Ashok Kumar Patawari Managing Director DIN: 00154286



Encl: As above

### BIJOY HANS LIMITED Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road Rehabari Guwahati 781 008

#### CIN: L51909AS1985PLC002323

#### STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2016

	Particulars Income from Operations a) Net Sales/Income from Operations b) Other Operating Income Expenses a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress b. Consumption of raw materials c. Purchase of traded goods d. Employee Benefit Expenses	30-06-2016 Unaudited 31.67 5.61 -2.20 0 29.47	Quarter Ended 31-03-2016 Unaudited 9.98 7.57 -0.18 0	30-06-2015 Unaudited 11.73 6.32 -0.36	Year ended 31-03-2016 Audited 42.49 27.50 -2.50
	<ul> <li>a) Net Sales/Income from Operations</li> <li>b) Other Operating Income</li> <li>Expenses <ul> <li>a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress</li> <li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li> <li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li> <li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Unaudited 31.67 5.61 -2.20 0	Unaudited 9.98 7.57 -0.18	Unaudited 11.73 6.32	Audited 42.49 27.50
	<ul> <li>a) Net Sales/Income from Operations</li> <li>b) Other Operating Income</li> <li>Expenses <ul> <li>a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress</li> <li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li> <li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li> <li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	31.67 5.61 -2.20 0	9.98 7.57 -0.18	11.73 6.32	42.49 27.50
	<ul> <li>a) Net Sales/Income from Operations</li> <li>b) Other Operating Income</li> <li>Expenses <ul> <li>a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress</li> <li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li> <li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li> <li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	5.61 -2.20 0	-0.18	6.32	27.50
	<ul> <li>a) Net Sales/Income from Operations</li> <li>b) Other Operating Income</li> <li>Expenses <ul> <li>a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress</li> <li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li> <li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li> <li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	5.61 -2.20 0	-0.18	6.32	27.50
2	<ul> <li>b) Other Operating Income</li> <li>Expenses <ul> <li>a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress</li> <li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li> <li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li> <li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	5.61 -2.20 0	-0.18	6.32	27.50
2	Expenses a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress b. Consumption of raw materials c. Purchase of traded goods d. Employee Benefit Expenses	-2.20 0	-0.18		
2	<ul> <li>a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress</li> <li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li> <li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li> <li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li> </ul>	0	8 . 	-0.36	-2.50
2	<ul> <li>a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress</li> <li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li> <li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li> <li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li> </ul>	0	8 . 	-0.36	-2.50
	and work in progress b. Consumption of raw materials c. Purchase of traded goods d. Employee Benefit Expenses	0	8 . 	-0.36	-2.50
	<ul><li>b. Consumption of raw materials</li><li>c. Purchase of traded goods</li><li>d. Employee Benefit Expenses</li></ul>	17 (17) (17)	0		
	c. Purchase of traded goods d. Employee Benefit Expenses	17 (17) (17)	0		
	d. Employee Benefit Expenses	29.47		0	0
			7.05	8.30	31.22
		3.60	3.88	2.91	12.61
	e. Depreciation & Amortization	1.01	3.01	0	7.43
	f. Other Expenditure	7.73	8.01	7.25	26.67
3	Profit from operations before other income and	-2.33	-4.22	-0.05	-5.44
	finance costs				
4	Other Income	0	0	0	0
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs				
	and Exceptional Items				
6	Finance Costs	0	0.08	-0.05	0.08
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance				
	costs but before execptional items				
8	Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0
9	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary				
	Activities before Tax	-2.33	-4.30	-0.05	-5.52
10	Tax Expense	0	-0.14	0	-0.14
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary				
	Activities afer Tax	-2.33	-4.16	-0.05	-5.38
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	0	0	0	0
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the Period	-2.33	-4.16	-0.05	-5.38
	Paid up equity shares ( F V Rs. 10/-)	300	300	300	300
	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				
	( as per balance sheet )of previous				
	accounting year	0	0	0	169.81
16	Earning Per Share (EPS)		4 <sup>20</sup>		
- 1 <del>1</del> 2	a) Basic and diluted EPS before	0	0	o 0 <sup>0</sup>	0
, <b>†</b> r	Extraordinary items for the period, for		8 <del>-</del> 11		
	the year to date and for the previous	*			(9 C
	year (not to be annualised)				
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after	0	0	0	0
		U	<b>.</b>		v
	Extraordinary items for the period, for			<b>_</b>	
	the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)		HANS		

## BIJOY HANS LIMITED Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road Rehabari Guwahati 781 008 CIN: L51909AS1985PLC002323

#### NOTES:

Place: Guwahati

Date : 12th August 2016

- 1. Previous Period/Year figures have been restated/regrouped whereever necessary to make them comparable.
- 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and the the Board of Directors has approved the same and its release at their respective meetings held on 12th August 2016.



for BIJOY HANS LIMITED

Ashou homa Pataway

(Ashok Kumar Patawari) Managing Director DIN: 00154286 MOHANLAL SHARMA & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS FIRM REGISTRATION NO. 323282E

## REPORT ON LIMITED REVIEW OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT OF M/s. BIJOY HANS LIMITED, GUWAHATI FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2016

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of un-audited financial results of **M/s. Bijoy Hans Ltd.,** Guwahati for the period ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE-2400) "Engagement to Review Financial Statements" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. Review of interim financial information consists principally of applying analytical procedure for financial data and making inquiry of persons responsible for financial accounting matter and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statements of unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards notified pursuant to Accounting Standard Rules, 2006 and/or Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any materials misstatement.



GUWAHATI The 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016

For. MOHANLAL SHARMA & CO. Chartered/Accou/ntants Firm registration Nd.;\$232,82E (SUNIL SHARMA) PARTNER M.No.057307